ACCREDITATION COUNCIL October 17, 2022, 3:00-5:00pm Connect via Zoom: <u>https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/97806812637</u> +1 669 900 6833 (US Toll), Meeting ID: 978 0681 2637

ZOOM Instructions: Please click on the "Participants" button at the bottom to view everyone on the right

HARTNELL COLLEGE VISION STATEMENT: Hartnell College students will be prepared to contribute as leaders to the intellectual, social, cultural, and economic vitality of our communities and the world.

HARTNELL COLLEGE MISSION STATEMENT: Focusing on the education and workforce development needs of communities in the Salinas Valley, Hartnell College strengthens communities by providing opportunities for students to reach career and/or academic goals (associate degrees, certificates of achievement, transfer to four-year institutions) in an environment committed to student learning, achievement and success.

1

	AGENDA		TYPE	INITIATED BY	LINKAGE
					TO STRATEGIC
					GOAL
1.	Call Meetir	Call Meeting to Order		Cathryn Wilkinson, Co-Chair	N/A
2.	Consider A	Consider Approval of Agenda		David Beymer, Co-Chair	N/A
3.	Consider Approval of Meeting Minutes: September 19, 2022*		Action	David Beymer, Co-Chair	N/A
4.	Draft Midterm Report to be completed October 31*		I		
4.	a. Review for accuracy				
	b. Report will circulate in November - Confirm				
	committee members to attend				
	i.	Cabinet, October 18/25 - Dr. Wilkinson, Dr.			
	1.	Jalomo, VP Mendoza			
	II.	Academic Senate, 2 readings Dr. Hough			
		and David Beymer			
	III.	Student Senate, 2 readings -Jennifer Santiago			
		and Bryan Cabello			
	iv.	Academic Affairs Council - Dr. Wilkinson			
	V.	Student Affairs Council - Dr. Jalomo			
	vi.	Administrative Services Council - VP			
		Mendoza			
	vii.	Technology Council - Deborah Stephens			
	viii.	Advancement Council - VP Mendoza			
	1.7	College Diapping Council Devid Dovmer and			

- ix. College Planning Council David Beymer and Dr. Wilkinson
- x. Hartnell College Faculty Association David Beymer and Dr. Hough
- xi. L-39 Joseph Reyes
- xii. California School Employees Association -Shawn Pullum
- c. Report to Board of Trustees

İ.

HARTNELL COLLEGE VISION STATEMENT: Hartnell College students will be prepared to contribute as leaders to the intellectual, social, cultural, and economic vitality of our communities and the world.

HARTNELL COLLEGE MISSION STATEMENT: Focusing on the education and workforce development needs of communities in the Salinas Valley, Hartnell College strengthens communities by providing opportunities for students to reach career and/or academic goals (associate degrees, certificates of achievement, transfer to four-year institutions) in an environment committed to student learning, achievement and success.

HARTNELL COLLEGE VISION STATEMENT: Hartnell College students will be prepared to contribute as leaders to the intellectual, social, cultural, and economic vitality of our communities and the world.

HARTNELL COLLEGE MISSION STATEMENT: Focusing on the education and workforce development needs of communities in the

3